Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Melvin Benjamin Shapiro.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their thirty-first Report, as follows:---

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Maurice Vallee, of the city of St. Michel, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Gabrielle Collerette Vallee.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their thirty-second Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Leonia Maria Van Loock Deppisch, of the city of Chomedey, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Peter Michael George Deppisch.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

THURSDAY, May 6, 1965.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their thirty-third Report, as follows:---

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Mary Maloney Schafer, of the city of Westmount, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Wolfgang Willi Schafer.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.